

Spl(C) 41 of 2016
Reg No. 70 / 2016
State -Vs- Joydev Singha

Order No. 65
Dated 05.06.26

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs 6 and 7.
Ld. Spl. PP is present and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.
The sole accused Joydeb Singha on court bail is present by filing hazira.
No witnesses is present today.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is in-charge.

Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix **17.07.26** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs 6 (Dr. Priyankar Roy) & 7 (Dr. Vivek Kumar).

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused is directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling (I/C)